Public Building Commission of Chicago
Contractor Payment Information

Project: Byrne Elementary School Annex

Contract Number: C1576

General Contractor: FH Paschen SN Nielsen and Assoc
Payment Application: #16

Amount Paid: $ 124,147.83

Date of Payment to General Contractor: 2/4/19

The posting of all or any portion of a contractor’s payment
application on the PBC’s website is done solely for the purpose of
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the
contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the
posted portion of the payment application. The posting of this
information is provided for in the PBC’s Standard Terms and
Conditions for Construction Contracts Section 16.09 entitled, Prompt
Payment to Subcontractors. The PBC makes no representations or
warranties with respect to any of the information provided by
contractors on the contractors’ payment applications. If you are a
subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the information on a
posted payment application, you should contact the general
contractor.

Follow this project on Twitter @QPBCChi #ByrneAnnex



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT S
CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

DATE: 1/3/2019

PROJECT: Byrne Elementary School Annex

Pay Application No.: Sixteen (16)

For the Period: 11/1/2018 to 11/30/2018

Contract No.: C1576

In accordance with Resolution No._____, adopted by the Public Building Commission of Chicago on ,relating to the $ Revenue

Bonds issued by the Public Building Commission of Chicago for the financing of this project (and all terms used herein shall have the same meaning as in
said Resolution), | hereby certify to the Commission and to its Trustee, that:

1. Obligations in the amounts stated herein have been incurred by the Commission and that each item thereof is a proper charge against the
Construction Account and has not been paid; and

2. No amount hereby approved for payment upon any contract will, when added to all amounts previously paid upon such contract, exceed
90% of current estimates approved by the Architect - Engineer until the aggregate amount of payments withheld equals 5% of the Contract
Price (said retained funds being payable as set forth in said Resolution).

THE CONTRACTOR: F.H. Paschen, S.N. Nielsen & Associates LLC

FOR: Byrne Elementary School Annex

Is now entitled to the sum of: $ 124,147.83

ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR PRICE $13,611,000.00
ADDITIONS $0.00
DEDUCTIONS $0.00
NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION $0.00
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $13,611,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED $12,954,431.99
TOTAL RETENTION $647,721.58

a) Reserve Withheld @ 10% of Total Amount Earned,

but Not to Exceed 5% of Contract Price _ $647,721.58

b) Liens and Other Withholding $ -

¢) Liquidated Damages Withheld $ -
TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Include this Payment) $12,306,710.41
LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID $12,182,562.58
AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $124,147.83

Architect Engineer:

signature, date [ PA_FHP_PA016_20190103 02_07_13




Project Name Byrne Elementary Schoal Annex
PBC Proiect # C1576

Job Location: 5329 South Oak Park Ave Chicago, IL 80838

Owner. Public Building Commiesion of Chicago

STATE OF ILLINOIS )

3

COUNTY OF COOK  }
The affiant, being first duly sworn on oalh, deposes and says lhat he/she is ¥ice Prasident, of E.H. Paschan, 5N Nielsen & Assogates LLC, an lllinois corporation, and duly authonzed lo make this Affidavit in behalf of said corporalion,
and individually; thal hefshe is well acquainted with the facts herein sel forth and Ihat said corporation is the Contractor with the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, Owner, under

Juily, 2018, for the faiowing project

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A

CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (1 of )

Contractor:

APPLICATION FOR PAYMIENT # xteen (16) I

Byrne Elementary School Annex PBC Contract No #C1576 FH Paschen Job #2103
5329 South Oak Park Ave Chicago, IL 860638

that the following slalements are made for (he purpose of procuring a partial payment of

3 niuia|

F.H. Paschen, S.N. Nlelsen & Associates LLC

Period To:

under the terms of said Conlract,

11/30/2018

1 dated the 13th day of

That Ihe work for which payment is requesled has been compleled, free and clear of any and all claims, liens, charges, and expenses of any kind or nature whatsoever, and in full compliance with the conlract documents and the requirements of said
Owner under them  That for the purposes of said conlract, Ihe following persons have been contracled wilh, and have furnished or prepared malerials, equipment, supplies, and sevices for, and having done labor on said improvement That the
respective amounts set forth opposile their names is the full amount of money due and to become due to each of them respectively That this statement is a full, true, and complete statement of alt such persons and of the full amount now due and
the amount heretofore paid to each of lhem for such labor, materials, equipment, supplies, and services, furmshed or prepared by each of them 1o or on account of said work, as slated

—eeeeAWOrk Camploi——
i o G0 Original PBC Ch GC Ch: Adjusted C % R
contract ju tract .
:nna;%ﬂcds to | Subcontractor Nama|  Typa of Work . = dﬂ;"ga = d;:gs ljus nu:l" ra oot Previous Cutrant Tolal to date Retainage Not amountdie | Hemairing to ki
General Condibons
1862  |FHPISNN OHAP 1352N000 | 5 81849515  (29964978)| $ 106139417 | A% | % 103109429 % 1198546 | § 104308075 /% 6302435 )% 99285150 | §  (1279520)) % 81,237 77
23 FHPI/SNN Bond  Insurance $ 18093800 | § o i | - 18 18093800 | 100% | % 18093800 | % £ | 18093800 |§  andsan |§ 17489110 | % 3 9.045 90
4 FHP/SNN Moiskraton $ 7000000 | 5 - 13 ] 7000000 | 100% |8 7000000 | § CHll = | 7000000 |$  A50000 | § 6650000 |'S o 1 250000
[ Witvest Fance
3 Temp Const Fence | § 45070001 8 e ¥ ] 292100 |8 47.04100 | 100% |$ 4502000 | § 292100 | & 4794100 1% 239705 ) % 4276900 | § 277495 | § 2.397.05
Constr Temp ER
L) FHP/SNN [Ramp 5 68300000 | £ - $ - $ 63,00000 | 100% |§ 63,00000 | % - $ 63.00000 | % 315000 | § 5985000 | & L 3 315000
7 Homer Tree Serivce | Tree Removal £ 11.00000 | § . 3 - 3 1100000 | 100% |8 1100000 | $ . 3 11.00000 | $ 55000 | 3 1045000 | $ L 3 550 00
Shawn Brown
] Enterpnses, Inc mmen 5 7000000 | § - |$  (1000000i| § 6000000 | 100% |5 6000000 | § s 60,00000 |S 300000 | 5 57.00000 | § - s 3,000 00
Signature Damolition
-] Sarvis Selectiva Damo 3 5000000 | % - $ 1328000 1 & 6328000 | 100% |§ 220000 | § . k3 63383001 S 3164000 5 5611600 [ § - $ 316400
Castin Place
10 Araiza Corporation _ |Cencrete 3 891.30000 | & $ 100% | § AB081090 | § 1430500 | § 0IIMBY s 4515625 | % Ba4THED | 8 05T 4850428
WTBF Construction,
11 Inc Maeanary £ ] 77300000 | £ . 3 100% | § 759.05500 | § 950467 | & 768.63967 | § 3843198 | § 72110225 | 8 910544 1§ 3843198
12 Altra Burlders Inc__ | Birutural Stest $ 85543700 | & 3 100% |§  BAINODOD | § (1019283 %  SSOMOTO7 [§ 3285707 |5 A17.95000 | § 000 § 3285707
Composite Steel
13 Products Misc Metals s 20000000 | & $ 97% |%  191672001% 1302000 | & 20469200 | § 1023460 | 4 18208840 | % 1236900 | § 15542 BD
14 See Vernate Rough Carpan s 6000000 | § o WDIVID! | & 3 - |3 = i3 i - 13 L ] .
Reugh
15 Sea Varnate Access tnutall 3 3050000 | $ $ sowvint | § - 13 - I3 o & | o 1 - |5 5
16 Ameriscan Solid Surface Mt | § 2500000 | § = 13 100% |$ 29183527 |8 292573 |8 29476100 {5 1473805 )% T8 [ S 277944 |8 15 568 05
Damproofing -
17 Bofo Waterproofing | Wirprfingtnt Sealant | 4 870000 | § - 13 100% | $ 5584000 | § - s 558400018 279200 | § 5304800 | § o X 2,792 00
18 See Bafo Watarproofing ] 250000 | 5 . 3 (250000 § . i | S = 5 . +3 = s . 3 - 5 C s .
10 Burhoam, nc. Spray Insufation 5 4500000 | 5 - % mmosoomf§ 3395000 | 100% |§ 3395000 | § 3 3395000 |$ 239500 | & 055500 | § o 1 3,365 00
F&G Roofing
20 Company, LLC |Rosfing 3 37500000 | § = ] 5e8048 | § 37558808 | 100% | § 37950000 | § (391102} $ 7550898 | § 1506308 | § 38052500 | § - ] 1506398
21 Midhweat Fraproofing | Firegroafing 3 5000000 | 5 3 206500 | § 5208500 | 100% |% 5340000 | § (1,33500)| & 5206500 | $ 133500 | 4 5073000 | § P ; 1.33500
Joint Sealanis/Exp
22 E-See Vernate Joints $ 1520000 | § - $  (152000Mm| § . #DIVID! | § . 3 . 5 - 3 ;] = |3 : - -
DOrs, Frames &
23 LaFarce, Inc Hardware - Furnish | § 15517800 | $ - 1s 1577200 | § 17095000 | 100% |$  169.0A400 | § 186600 | § 17095000 |$ 954750 1% 160.62980 | § 177270 | § 8547 50
Drs, Frames &
24 Sea Varnate |Hardware - Instal £ 4500000 | $ - 1s (4s00000)| § . H#DIV/O! | § o ¢ 1 O - 1|8 3 C o s
Access Doors &
25 Sea Varnate Frames 1 150000 | § - 1s 1150000)| § . #DIV/D! | § - 13 - 13 CR  ; - |s O i 1 - 13 -
US Architectural  |WWindows &
Storefront 5 407,00000 | § L] S 40700000 | 100% |$ 40500000 | § $ 40500000 | § 2025000 | $ 38475000 | § - s 22250 00
Automatic Door
Oparatars 3 1093000 | % - 1% - 13 1weoooe | 100% |s 9.837.00 | § 1,09300 | § 1083000 | § 54550 | § 934515 [ § 10983515 54650
Flater 3 986500 | & 4 (98s5 00| & - AV | & - L] - 3 - $ = S = 5 = 5 -
Tie 3 9541600 | § . -3 3600000 | § 13142500 100% |% 13142500 {3 = 5 13142500 | § 657125 1§ 12485375 [ § L 3 657125
Drywall Assemblies | $ 961.20000 | & - : 3 177.38638 | § 1138508638 | 100% |$ 111380917 | § 2450000 |§ 113830917 | § 5601546 | § 105811871 |'S 2327500 | § 5719267
Acoustical Ceilings | § 13060900 | § « I8 617129 | § 13678029 | 100% |$  11A01R00 | % ACRCHL= Y 13672000 [$  6A3600 |8 11211710 | % 1776690 | § 6806 39
$ 194,00000 | $ - |s 22819000 ) 8 42219000 | 100% |§ 43054101} % (B.35101)] % 42219000 |8 1317604 | % 40901396 | § S 1317604
5 13150000 | $ - |5 144400 | § 13294400 | 100% |$ 12484400 |5 785000 | § 13260400 [ § 663470 |8 118,601 80 [ § 745750 | & £.884 70
3 2500000 | § ] @srooyl s 2474300 | 100% |$ 2474300 )% - s 2474300 % 123715 % 2350585 | 5 - | 123715
s 17.79200 | § S ] (7 TR200) a2 HDIVIO' | § $ - $ - 5 . $ - 3 - 5 -
5 15000000 | § . $ (15000000} § . WDNRY | § P : ] . ;] L $ . $ - $ L3 =
a7 Cig Jan Products Visual Display Units | § 2439500 | § . ) 641001 & 2503600 | 100% |§ 2503500 | § s 5 2503600 | § 125180 | 8 F37T8420 | § = 5 15180
38 CorPro Screentech | S s 1200000 | & - : | 180000 | % 13,800 00 0% | & 1242000 1 § - £ 1242000 1 § 124200 | & 117800 (S L 5 263200
Tolet
33 Specialties Direct Comp/Accessones 2597600 | % . 1 226900 | § 2824500 | 100% | % 2824500 | % L 3 28245001 § 1412251 8 2683275 |8 - H] 141225
Hysirom Buiding
a0 Products Fire Extinguishers 3 220000 | 8 (R 5 (150.00)| & 205000 | 100% |§ 205000 |5 - 15 205000 | § J 3 205000 |'§ F 5 s
The Larson Equip
41 Co Lockers 3 7300000 | & - 15 2425021 § 7542502 | 100% | § 7735000 | § (193398 5 7542502 |$ 103397 | § 7349105 | § = 1§ 193397
42 TriMark Marlinn Food Servics Equip | § 187,386 00 | § - s 449555 | § 19188155 | 100% |§ 19349400 | % (1.61245)| & 19189165 |§ 806225 |4 183A1930 [ % 000|% 062 25 |
43 PB Sates Proiecl Screens 5 48700 |5 . $ {54100)] & 413000 100% |$ 413000 | % 5 413000 | & . 5 413000 [ § = : -
Evergreen
a4 Sy i \Window Treatments | & 1700000 | § - |s 30000 | 5 1730000 100% |§ 17,30000 | § I 17,30000 | § 86500 | § 16.43500 | § O |- 865 00
Feat Gelles 5 1242200 1 8 - £ (12422001 § = HDIV/D! | § . ] = 5 5 - : ] - $ - 3 -
Elavater s 11500000 | § - 5 15.000001] § 10800000 | 100% | S 10600000 | § - £ 10500000 | § 530000 | § 10070000 | § - $ 530000
Fire Suppression S 9500000 | 5 - $ 2550000 | § 12050000 | 100% |$ 12050000 | § » 5 1050000 | £.02500 | § 11447500 |'$ - 5 6.025 00
SUBTOTAL PAGE ONE $ 837851400 (s 819485 | §  (122,184.89 8.264,614.08 | 100% |$ 6,152.23967 | § 8141747 |$ 023465714 | % 3086431118 775088021 |$ 7613383 |§ 428,500.02




e WK COMDlatd nieeee

jiamCloCs Giriinad comiract PBC Change GC Change | Adjusted Contract | % DA
curre;;g:\rlms to | Subcontracior Kama Type of Work ameunt Cr o Orders Amount Complete Prerocus Curngnt Tutal to date Rutznage Net amount due | Rarmsing fa i
Garces Conlractors,
48 i Plumbnig 3 57500000 | 3 s - 1s 62500000 | 100% |$  S23aiaae | s - |3 smaozsels  aeavaez|s 48731770 | 8 ol = 27.682 30
Blackhawk HVAC,
49 i HVAG $ 124000000 % R £ ] - |$ 124000000 99% §§ 1.223205001% 7E00018 12307450008 15372518  1.18206375]s 714400 | § 70792 25
50 Candar Electne Co $ 130000000 % 543100 |$  BA37757 |% 1391A0AS7 | @9% |§ 138430857 | % - 1% 13magoas7ls  6921543|s 131500314 | % - 1 76.715 43
T&D Excavaton & |Earthwork /
51 Grading Inc Excavation £ 650,00000 | 4 . Is (esogonon| s - | eowvio | g - 1s I £ o 3 - 13 3 :
Asphat s 3600000 | § - Is  1309700|% 4909700 | 100% |3 4237700 |3 672000 | § 4909700 |S 490970 | 8 3812930 | § 604800 | § 4,909 70
Ornamental Fence | § 7223300 | 8 o 183500 | § 7406900 | 100% |% 5137320 | § 22677.44 | § 7405064 |§ 740506 § 4623588 |8 2040870 | § 7.423 42
3 14167600 | § - s 112080018 13047000 | 98% |$ 12145600 % 634700 |3 127680300 )s 1278030 | % 10631040 | S 571230 | § 1544730
3 11467400 | § 100% | 8 %znmls - 1s 257 .00 amios| s ard00mi | $ - 1s 401105
$ 35644500 { § 100% {5 1.18022500 1% 600000 1% 118522500 |5 SEINIS | 11223750 570000 | § 5931125
$ 3245800 | % 100% |8 743732 | § o 713732 | % 35607 | % 678045 | § - s 356 87
$ s 100% |8 453900 | § - | 453900 | % 22695 | & 431205 | § CO 22695
3 s - 1s 100% | % 1265600 | § - Is 1265600 | § - |5 1265600 | § = Is .
Buiperior Labor
58 |Sohutions Final Gleaning $ 1400000 | § 100% |8  2350000)% - 1 2350000 0s 2350008 2115000 | § $ 235000
Commission’s
59 PBC Cantingency Fund § 45000000 | § (144236 95)] & - £ 305,763 05 0% £ - 5 £ - £ - 5 . ] - $ 305,763 05
60 PEC Sitework Allowance | § 20000000 | § Tt = | - s 20000000 | 0% |§ - |3 - |5 O o O $ 200,000 00 |
61 Pac Camera Allowance | 3 10000000 | § - 18 - 13 10000000 0% % S o i S - 1% - 13 - 1 100,000 00
SUBTOTAL PAGE TWO 3 5.232480.00 | 3 (8.10405)| S 12218409 |8 5.340.485.04 | 88% |5 4670.51041 |3 49.284.44 |8 471077485 | ¢ 240.078.47 |8 442580207 |§  45014001%  675.789.57
SUBTOTAL PAGE ONE $_ 9,378,514.00 | $ 8,164.05 ] [ 1122.134.59!' $ 826461408 | 100% |§ B8,16323067 |8 8141747 |8 823485714 |5 398643118  7,766,800.21 | $  78,133.83 | $  428,500.02
SUBTOTAL PAGE TWO $ 523248800 | § (B184.95)| § 12216480 |$ 534648594 | AB% |§ 4.870.51041 | $ 40.264.44 |8 4.719.774.85 | § 240.07847 |5 442508237 | § 4501400 |8 576,789.57
TOTAL S 13,811,000.00 | $ {0.00)| $ - s 13611.00000| B5% |$ 1282375008 |5 13008101 |$ 1295443189 |$ 647,721.68 |$  12,182,56268 | $  124147.83 | $  1,304,260.50




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (4 of 4)
AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL

CONTRACT $13,611,000.00 TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED $12,954,431.99

EXTRAS TO CONTRACT $0.00 LESS 10% RETAINED $647,721.58
TOTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRAS $13,611,000.00 NET AMOUNT EARNED $12,306,710.41

AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS

CREDITS TO CONTRACT $0.00 PAYMENTS $12,182,562.58

ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $13,611,000.00 AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $124,147.83
BALANCE TO COMPLETE $1,304,289.59

Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents; that suppliers of
materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid, and that the amount of the payments
applied for are justified. These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers or
employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws.

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and genuine; that each and every Waiver of Lien
was delivered unconditionally; that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien; that said Waivers of Lien
include such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of material or other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the work or arising out
of the Work; and that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for which a claim could be
made and for which a lien could be filed,

That neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned.

That said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to said Contractor by or on
behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF
CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid; and if any lien remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Contractor shall refund to the PUBLIC

BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien including all costs and a reasonable
attorney's fee.

1o 1), Wherrs——

Matt Moss
Vice President

20 LBQ-N\
Subscribed and sworn to before me this _'_g( _ day of a \("4‘ ,.2019.
7 B
. BN

Notary Public
My Commission expires: g‘ /
21 aca

SELA M O'NEILL
Official Seal
Notary Public - State of lllinois
My Commission Expires Aug 21, 2021




	Byrne #16
	Pages from PA#16 - PA_FHP_KE_PayApplication016_20190103

